HB0853/358676/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 853

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "serve"; in line 5, strike "certain crimes" and substitute "a certain act of abuse"; in the same line, after "circumstances" insert "and who has served a certain period of time"; and strike beginning with "adding" in line 5 down through the second "of" in line 6 and substitute "altering the".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, strike "<u>SERVE</u>"; strike beginning with "under" in line 26 down through "Article" in line 28; and in line 29, after "order" insert "<u>AND HAS SERVED AT LEAST 12 MONTHS OF THE SENTENCE</u>".